Amended Resolution approving Amended and Restated Use and Facility Management Agreement between WisCorps, Inc. for the Use and Management of The Myrick Park Center.

## AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse and WisCorps, Inc. entered into a prior use agreement entitled, Use and Facility Management Agreement between WisCorps, Inc. for the Use and Management of the Myrick Park Center in 2017 and which is further described in Legistar No. 17-1347; and

WHEREAS, WisCorps is interested in further extending the agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Amended and Restated Use and Facility Management Agreement between WisCorp, Inc. for the Use and Management of the Myrick Park Center dated November 3, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the rent payments will be deposited into the Myrick Improvement Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

*I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 11, 2021.* 

uhun M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin